

06 January 2021 22:00:00 CET PRESS RELEASE

Kambi Group plc trading update for the fourth guarter of 2020

In the fourth quarter of 2020, Kambi experienced a particularly strong operator trading margin, coupled with continued momentum in operator turnover, resulting in expected revenue in the range of €46.0 - 48.0 million (Q4 2019: €26.7 million).

An extended run of favourable sporting results, across multiple sports and all key markets, generated an expected operator trading margin of 9.4% in the fourth guarter of 2020 (Q4 2019: 7.4%). This is significantly higher than the expected average long-term operator trading margin of 7 - 8%.

During the same period, operating expenditure is expected to be in the range of €24.0 - 25.0 million (Q4 2019: €20.5 million). This is higher than previous guidance, predominantly due to additional social security costs in relation to our share options programmes as these are directly driven by movements in the share price. We anticipate operating expenditure in Q1 2021 to be in the range of €23.5 - 24.5 million.

EBIT in the fourth quarter 2020 is expected to be in the range of €21.0 - 24.0 million (Q4 2019: €6.2 million) and in the range of €31.0 - 34.0 million for the full year 2020 (full year 2019: €14.7 million).

The report for the fourth quarter of 2020 will be published on Wednesday 10 February 2021 at 07.45 CET, followed by an audiocast at 10:45 CET.

For further information, please contact:

Mia Nordlander **SVP Investor Relations** Mia.Nordlander@kambi.com

Mobile: +44 (0) 7850 910 933 Office: +44 203 318 6279

About Kambi

Kambi is a provider of premium sports betting services to licensed B2C gaming operators. Our services encompass a broad offering from front-end user interface through to odds compiling, customer intelligence and risk management, built on an in-house developed software platform. Kambi's 30-plus customers include 888 Holdings, ATG, Churchill Downs Incorporated, DraftKings, Kindred Group, LeoVegas, Penn National Gaming and Rush Street Interactive. Kambi employs more than 850 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeve AB.

Certifiedadviser@redeye.se

Tel: +46 (0) 8 121 576 90

This information is information that Kambi Group plc is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2021-01-06 22:00 CET.

Attachments

Kambi Group plc trading update for the fourth quarter of 2020